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////' Omaha - June 18, 1944

/. M}?. G‘. B' Pryde:

Herevith statement fronm Allen & Gevcis in the

smount of I21,851.68, less credits of $9,616.85, net

‘“ - b4 o4 < = e =2 .
¥12,852.83, covering Job 1304, Stenebury tipple.
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larch 29, 1944

Allen & G=rcia Company et
332 S. iMichigen Avenue R f
Chicago 4, Illinois i

CC - iir. George B. Pryde
Attention iMr, William Trommer R i
Dear iir. Trommer:

' This will aclcnoyrledse your letter of March 27th, = l"-_'.
‘ _1iat1ng the original drgﬂmgs sent to us of the Stansbury ' fl
The contents JI;Jraanaren been checked and found to agree H

with your lissing. -

|
|
Thank you very much. . |
Very truly yours, |

|

TE UNION PACIFIC COAL CULPANY
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July 18, 1045

Allon and Gareia Gompany
leCormick Building

J32 South Miehigen Avenue
Chieago, Illinois

Agtontion: IMr, Willlem Uvormep

(6C o imy Zugone ligiuliffe"
Lre George Be Pryde
lire Io No Bayless
Aire He Co Livingston
lire Fe Ao Hunter)

Deaw Sir:

Thank you for your list of July 135, 1848, indicating the expoected
delivories on tho several oxrders for matorial Por the Stansbury tipple, The
liot indicates thad progross in construction will be dotemained by the shipment
of structural steel, Umder No. 1, from the Paneimorican Stecl Compony, and pose
oibly Omder o, 3, machinery from Link-Bolt

The indicated date of August 1s%, that stecl deliverics ave expected
o start, is lator than wo hed oxpected from our last advice, However, it would
not appear possible that any bottorment in delivery cam be secured by a bebtiter
rating on this item. It does, however, appear ossentiel that you keep closely
in touch with tho Pan-imerican Steel Company to insure that thers will be no
further postponenent of these deliveries, advising us if this, at any timo,
appears possible, so that we ean, if nocossary, attempt to secure better priority.

Oup Purchasing Department advises that Ondor oy 8; fronm Metropolitan
Eloetrie, has all been invoiced, oxeepting four ome and omseguarter inch (1d»)
condult bushings, 2300 feet Ho. 10 copper wire, 200 feet o, 1 stranded eoppor
wire, 380 feet of 000 stranded copper wire, and 100 foet of 400,000 circular
aill copper wire, lNome of theso items should be needed right away, but it will
bs well %o contimue your efforts to secure dolivery date. This will apply alse

fo your Oxders Nos. 23, 24, 25 and, I believe, Mo, 26, and eny othor additional
orders which may be necessary.

Very truly yours,
THE UNION PACIFIC GOAL COMPANY

@riginal Signed:
L M. CHARLES

By
Chief Englneer

PySs Your wire conceraing final shipment by Metrcpolitan Llectrie was rocoived
after the above was dictated.
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July 14, 1043

Mr. 1. M. Ghﬁll‘leﬂ,
The Union Pacific Coal Company,
Rock Springs, yoming.

Re: Otansbury iline,
Job 71804,

Dear Sivs

Encelosed herowith £ind 2 list we have prepared, giving the delivery
status of material for Stansbury Mine, as of July 1 S

Yery sorryAwe are somewhet late in sending
we wish to be as thorough as poasible, we
with their factories in this wmwabtter so tha

1y true piocture as of the moment,

is iist to you, bubt as
o vendors to ¢ heck
ght have an absolubce

You will note that the deliveries of the importent material zre fairly
well in line with the exeeption of the meechinery {rom Link-Belts and the
speed roduccrs from Y. A. Jones, As we bold you over the phone, these
people have applicd an AA-1 rating against these orders and, therefore,
cannol betber the deldvery shown unless they recsive an ALA priority
rating, in which case delivenmy can be cdvanced hy & mather of a week
or two., The wendors at thls time cannot give us & definite advancement
in the event of an ALA priority rating es ihis they ¢laim can only be
dope when the priority is In thelir possession, beenuse of the faet thag
new and high ratings come to them cvery day and, thersfore, their sehed-
ule is disyupted daily.

In the above »enbloned ocases of Link-Belt and Y. L. Jonzs, ws have,
howevar, taker the preeaution of sending these pcople a 1ist of the
order in whioh we want the machinoery and roducsyrs delivered. This

list sbarts in the Dump House and carrics on up the Delt Conveyor to

the bey of the Tipple, ¥e have asked them o coneentrate on and ghip
this materisl) first, This will ellow us to load mine »un coal at least,
providing we get the machinery ia time., ¥e Lave also instructed Pane
American Bridge Company to deliver tlhe steel in the above mentioned
order and Ghey are concentrating on and fabrieating thdes now,




‘N & GARCIA COMPANY SHEET Nu,,___a___——

CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S. MICHIGAN AVE.

OHICAGO

Pleaée be afsgred that we will do all we can to hurry deliveries along
gnd wi}l gssw¢or a p?riOQlC check on deliveries so that we may at all
cgﬁggtfnow ea?gtﬁ{ wn?re we gband within the limitations of present day
itions., Kindly check these deliveries yourself and let !
lelive - us know
what your reaction is. ¢ s

Yours very Hruly,

ALLEN & CGARCIA COMPANY

A
; BY i
Wi Trommer/a] 7 veo 29722
Znel, - &
CC: 4

Mr. Bugene MeAuliffe

Mr. 1. N, Bayless,

Mr, G. B. Pryde,

Mr., H. C. Livingston,

P.S. Ve have been uneble to obtain definite shipping
Order #8. Ue understand that most of the materi
however, you are still short some important wire
you the delivery date as soon as we can find oub

time in the ¢case of

al has been shipped,
8., We will forward
from the factory.

ing
te




July 13, 1943
Allen & Garcia Coo.
Chicego, Ill.

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL

3 COMPANY

Job #1304

A&CG U Po Expected
opder Oxder Desexription Vendor Delivery
i 76572 Structural Steel Pan=-American Start Ship
Mug. 1, finieh
2 ves7S achinery Link-Beld i§§?°5gb°
3 76574 Platework Rob*t Holmes Aug., 15
% 76575 Speed Reducers We. A. dones Sept. 10
8 76576 lisgnetic Pulley Dings Shipped
5] Sump Pump - Chicago Puap Order Cancelled
7 76577 Viomway Cluich Wonway Go. Shipped
e 77837 Conduit, Vlre, etc. lietropolitan
9 76578 Conveyor 3elt U. S. Rubber Shipped
10 76572 Crusher Jdeffrey July 21
il 7658Q Control Boerds Major Equip,. Afugust 16
12 76581 i, Gs Seb Gen, Blectric Shipped
13 76813 Starters Gen. Hleatric August 9
14 76582 Switches Lineoln Jlectriec shipped %o
; linjor
15 76583 Reinforeing Steel Ryerson ghipped
18 77964 Steel Deteils Harry Dovell August 1L
17 %7998 Anchor Bolts (Tipple) Pan-American Shipped
18 78274 liotors Louig Allls August 17
19 79092 = Anchor Bolts (Dump Station) Pan-American ghipped
20 79778 Spacers for next larger liotors
Gears, Roller Cheln We. A. Jones Sept. 10
21 7977% ifounting Starters on
Control Board lajor Bquip. August 18 ;
22 80256 (orrugated Protected Metal H. H, Robertson August 20 f
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July 13, 194§
Allen & Garela CO.

Chicago, Ill

TIHE UNION PACIFIC COAL

COIPANY

Job #1304

A&G U, P, Expgoted
Order Order Deseription Vendor Delivery
238 80307 Bolts for Motor and Reducer

Bases H. Channon
24 80814 Alrjectors Swartwout Co.
25 80506 VWire Glass & Putty Havensg Struc. Steol




Rock Springs - July 1, 1943

Mr. Eugene lMcAuliffe:
Herewith is letter from lir. Charles regarding the plans of
the Allen & Garcia Company for starting work on the Stansbury tipple.
The concrete piers for the tipple have been completed for
some time, and the contractor is now working on the concrete work for

the dumping station. This work will b&)completed about July 20th.




Rock Springs = June 30, 1943

Mro, George Bs. Pryde:

(CC « lirs I. Ne Bayless
Mr. He Co Livingston)

Herewith, for purpose of our records, is reporti on telephone
conversation todey with Mre L. von Perbandt of the Allen and Garcia
Company, concerning the Stansbury tipple.

Mir. von Perbandt states that shipments of steel will begin
about the middle of July, and that erection will start about August lste

His plans are to commence at the dump station and work towards the

tipple, campleting, if possible, the work so that it will be possible to
dump mine run coal prior to the completion of the screening plante
lir. von Perbandt reports that electrical material snd eguip=-

mpent has been, and is, difficult to obtain, particularly control eguip-

ment will be slow in arrivinge

S T I'ulh
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« & GARCIA COMPANY

_ONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

MCcCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.
CHIOCAGO

Mr. Fs A, Hunter, Purchasing Agb.,
The Union Facific Coal Company,
Rock Springs, Uyoming.

Dear Sir: Re: Job No. 1304 - Starters
Stansbury line - Rock
Springs, Wyoming.,

Regarding the starters, the order for whiech as
you know was placed with the Ceneral Electric Company, we
£ind that we have come %o en impasse as far as delivery of
these starters ls concerned, unless it is possible for you
o obtaln an Al=1 priority rating for this masterial,

. The sgituation is this, Ceneral Eleotric con not
deliver under the present rating of AA-3 until somodime
Eowever, under the Af-1
rating there is a chance that we cah get these starters by

late in August or sarly Septembewr,

July 15th,

We have canvassed other sources of supply ard £ind
the same story, There is nc point as far as we can see, in
cancelling Ceneral Tlectric's order and plasing it with scme-

one else.

In view of the fact that we would like delivery as
eariy as possible we have no other recourse, but o ask. you
to obteln an AA-1 rating for this meterial and aleso the al-

logation number.

wT/lv

cc:/ﬁr. Eugene IicAuliffe, Pres.
Mr, H. G, Li‘ingston, G’Qn*o Supte
Mr, I. . Bayless, Gen. kgr.,
¥r. G. B. Pryde
Mr. I. M. Gh.arleﬂ' Chief Em.

SHEET NoO,

April 23, 1943,

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA CONDANY

-o-—-""-l

BY . ,fi;//
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_ONSULTING & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHIOAGO

April 13, 1943

Mr., F. A. Hunter
The Union Pacific Coal Compeny
Roek Springs, Wyoming

Re: Job #1302
Stensbuvry Mine
Our Order #18
Motors

‘Dear My. Hunter:

Inclosed herewith find our Order #18 calling for motors for the
new Stensbury Mine. We ask that you kindly send us your order
for this material,

Thig owrder has besn placed with the Louis Allis Company on the
basis of delivery. It seems that these people are in a much
better position %o deliver motors these days than aay of the
other big menufacturers.

You are aware, of course, that it will be necessary for you %o
obtain a waiver of Comservation Order L-221 before we can place
this order for new motors, and from previous correspondence you
also know that we have exhausted all of the large re-conditioned
motor dealers in the countrye.

Ve feel, therefore, that our reguest for new motors is justified.
We would appreciate having your order as soom as possible so
that this business may be placed at the earliest possible date,

Very truly yours,
ALLIN & GARCIA COMPANY

iim . Trommer/eb v/z 5 /ﬁé?( é;fj;;;;;;22zzzé?~

CC - Iugene MeAuliffe
I. M, Charles
H. C, Livingston
Geo, B. Pryde
I. H. Bayless




& GARrRcCiIA COMPANY S O =
ONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

MCcCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE,.

CHIOCAGO

April 15, 1943

Mr. P, A. Hunter
The Uniomn Pacific Coal Company
Roek Springs, Uyoming

Ret dJdob #130L
Stangbury Mine

Dear Mr. Hunter:

You are no doubt awere that under the Covernment Control of
Materials plan it is necesssry, effective July lst, bthat alloca-
bion numbers be supplied the various vendors holding orders for
material pertaining to the new Stansbury Mine.

Although we expect deliverles in most insbtences to be made before
July 1lst, yot it would be most advantageous if vendors received
these numbers immediately to insure that our orders are not
shoved back by orders already in their possession bearing slloce-
tion numbers. / '

It is our understanding that the allocation number takes prefer-
ence over the prfiority rating. Possgibly we are anticipeting trou--
bles too far gheed; however, we feel it would be most propitious
to have this matter looked into immedietely.

4

Kindly letﬁﬁs know what your thoughts on this matter are and what
procedjj?iﬁbu are going to adopt in thig rezard.

Very truly yours,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

s %W . %‘MW@

Vim.Tromucr/eb J//
CC - Mr. Bugene McAuliffe

Mr, I. M. Charles
Mr. He C. Livingston
r, G. B. Pryde

Mr, I. N. Bay‘less
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Aprdl Bgh, 1943,

Atten,= Iir, I, X, Chavias, Chief “ngr,.

The Union Fe aii’ﬁe Coal Co,.,
Rock Springe, Wyo,

Gentlement- it s Job 418043 Order #a.

~ In conteotion with tie changes f‘uh:;c%ud in
cur ovder "1, so the Pen-iAmerican Br:l:lf;c Gompeny, we are
evclﬁvin’f 10py OFf letter recelved from them re: :m- iins the

a

LL8Urange,

Vhen this order was ”x'i ten up the clsuse per-
talning 0 insurapee was eopied froz the original order
for the aue;c:l on Henna tipple, una was insdvertently inglude
ed as 4% opplies only o erection, Under the cond .t;:.(,z:s,
there will of course, bte no credit for this insurange.

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA GUMPANY

LYPIRL mﬁ/ Yo W

GU=llr, ."%.?rydo
L‘r.ﬁugam KeAulifrfe
¥r .H.Q.-—-ivingaton
Ur.I.l,Bayleas




& GARCIA COMPANY e R
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COPY
eSS e )

PAN-AMERICAN BRIDGL COMPANY
NEW CASTLE, IND,

March 81, 1942,

Allen & Garecia Co,,
Chicago, Il1,

Atten,= fir, L, von Perbands
Dear Lou: RE: Job #1504 = Order #1,

. ‘e have your letter of Karch 30%th in regard to
changes on the shove order. We have changed this owder to
read three track tipple instead of four track tipple,

Un sheet No, 2, second paragraph, at the time we
cuoted, insurance was never mentioned. When we received this
order, we called your attention to this lnsurance, as there

was nothing ce we could see it, that we could cover on insur-
ance. s

Not knowing anybhing about this at the time we
quoted you, there eould he nothing figured in theprice, As

this is purely a field insurance, it should be taken care of by
whoever erects/ the jobe

Thankingyou,‘we remain,

Yours very truly
PAN AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY
(SICNED) Jo K, WISE, President
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MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 5, MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

March 30k, 1943,

¥re I. M. Charles, Chief Ingr,,
The Union Pacific Coal Co,.,
Roeck Springs; Wyo,

Dear Sirse RE: Structural Shop Detalls<Job #1304,

Bids for preparing structural shop debails for 211
tons of steel freming for B=track tipple of the Union Pacifie
Coal Coupany, logated at Stensbury Mine, Rock Springs, Vyoming,
detalls %0 include field zivet snd bolt list, shop billg eané
welght extension; erdotion marks placed om design drawings, two
prints for approvaly TField check of ull deteils, Drawings %o
be made im penell on tracing paper and ir sccordance with A.I.S5.C.
Standard practiees

4 Delivery after re-
. gelpt of final de-
Prices Eéceivad gizn drvawings,. z
Harry L Dévell & Co: 8 35,00 per ton . 4eBe weeks
307 Ne M¥chigan /Ave.,Chicago. _
H, Re Bradley & §0:, §5.50 * ¥ - 8= weeks
608 S.Dearborn St.,Chicagos
GoAoMetz Englnesring Go., 37.00 ® @ 6~8- weeks }

284 S.Michigan Ave. i Chicago,

Ve also sent am inquiry to Havens Strugturel Stecl l
Company, but so far heave not had & reply., However, we would

hesitate t0 recommend them as our inquiries have ciasseﬁ them as

not having enough experlence ln our class of details,; whieh would

be cesily when the erecting is done.

Ve would, however, recommend that the work be given
lr, Harry L. Dovell, as we have employed him a good meny yeara _
eand found his work highly satisfactory. His price om 211 toms |
(ostimated) at $85.00 per ton ={7885,00 and Gelivery B weeks, ig .'
in our estimation fair and reasonable for this class of work,




& GARCIA COMPANY

_ULIING 6 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
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SHEET No.

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHIOAGO

Mro 1:0 Mo Ch&l‘lesg a o ° (-] (] o (] (-] (-] ) (] o -] (] a5/30/4-'50

A We are, therefore, enclosing copy of ordex
#16, made out to them for your aprproval,

Yours very truly,

o VDbl

Enel,

CC=lir,Eugéene MeAuliffe
/ Mr,I.M,Bayless
Mr.G.B.Pryde
Mr H.C,livingston
Mr.F. A Hunter




& GARCIA COMPANY SuEET NO.

SULTING & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS

McCoRMICK BuiLping
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO
March 29, 1943

Mr. I, M. Charles
The Union Pacific Coal Company
Rock &prings, liyoming

Re: Job #1304
Stansbury Mine
Machinery

Lear Mr. Charles;

inclosed herewith fingd Lwo prints each of the following drawings:

N
s

Loaded Car Feeder

M-2 - Empty Car Trip Hiker

-3 « Reoiprocating Feedaer

H-9 « Picking Table Drive

M-12 - 48" Main Belt Conveyor ;

Mell - 48" Tao-compartment Crusher & Mixzing Conveyor
H~1l6 - 60" Lump and Bzg Booms

M-l7 - 2,% Refuse Conveyor

EBHO - Counterweight Louipment for Sooms

The ebove listed drewings sre checked =nd approved end have been fore
warded to Link-Belt Company for febrication. This completes all of
the machinery,/ we are buying from these people. Will you kindly look
these over and sign one print of each approved, and return $o us for
our files. / :

You ‘will/Find in looking over these drawings, that evarything has
been done according to your agreement with our Mr, Von.Perbandt, with
the exception of Drawing M-16, whioh shows the booms. Flease. note that
we have used & chain drive in place of the open gears. This permits
the entire drive unit to be placed on the floor in the clear. Had we
used the gears, it would have been necessary to put this unit under the
mixing conveyor, meking it abeolutely inaccessible.

Pleese let us have your epproval of our sction in this regard.,
Very truly yours,

ALLEN & GARCLA COMPANY

Wm. Trommer/eb
- F. A. Hunter CC - I. li. Bayless l//'/
e g-‘g; Pryde iugene MehAuliffe

H. C., Livingston




& GARCIA COMPANY
MG & CONSIRUCIING ENGINEERS

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S. MICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO -

o

e I. z..o G.:larlo-;, c&;le u"
| The Union pa clfie Goal Coup

Roek Springs, Uyoning,
Dear Sixs Ret Job Ho. 1304=Foundations
Sﬁﬂnsbv_y iine,
Znclosed herewith £ind four prints sach of our
I drawings Cl and P2, These are the lecation plen and details
respactively of/the tipple foundations, They are ehecke
andéd signed epproved for construction.

Ly e en e e B
Qu{.. Lol
-
(..

e loo

o sdit the exbrs hes
wrote you recently.

. The reinforcing bars for these niers as you kunovr
jiere placed with Joseph T, Ryerson
of Chlioago, and we are urging then

ag quiekly as possible,

Wo/iv
ine.

00; MNr. B, MeAuliffe v
Vv, G, Pryde
lr. I. Bayless
¥r., ¥, Hunter

1chor bolts reguired hné are wo
rﬁur tﬁuse Jor FOU.

Tote also that we have made Hhe
vy dudy

SHEET NO, — — —————

Mareh 27, 1945,

Conkco
—Og
o

e 1’:_’-"!6 !.‘IT"i()""‘J‘

ndering

eally, or whethe you we 116. rather
*loase lob us hear from you, -

on these drewin 28 1
3

~ -
¢ayr retardor za2bout which we

Steel &
to ship

Iran Corporation,
hese rods to you

Yours very truly

.ALI.- okld G..:‘{ CI .t"l:

BY v

COLTRPANY

—

//‘&Wwf
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& GARCIA COMPANY

_(SDLTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

SHEET NO\e ———————

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S, MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

March 26th, 1943.

Atten.- lir, 3. &, RooO8,

General Electfic’ Co.,
840 S, Canal 5t,,
Chicego, Illinois,

Gentlemen:e RRt Our order #13~A- Job /1304,
Your Req., C-=6628,

Have .your letter of March 24%h advlising us that
you are unable $0 confirm June delivery promised us prior
0 TFebruary 6th on this equipment, owing to a flood of orders
with Al=l or Digher that have come in singe that date, f

" e are asking the Union Paclfic Coal Company %0
gee what ﬂgey cen do 50 get us an AA~l priority, but feel
thet you' should hold as c¢lose to your originel promise as
possible and let us know after your check up with the pro-

duction department what is the best that you can do for us,

Yours very truly,
ALLEN & CARCIA COMDANY
LVDSHL BY ;

lir,Ge0,B.Pryde, ’ :
¥r.,I.M, Charles - |
Mr.H.Co.Idvingston :




NG, PRESIDENT AL ~ L.von PERBANDT,
ARCIA,JR,VICE-PRESIDENT IJ EN &: GAR(:IA (_J OMIJANY SECRETARY AND TREASURER
T CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE
“ALGAH' CHICAGO — W"’_\V-“' . o HARRISON 2472
@&

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

March 18, 1943

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe, Pres.
The Union Pacific Coal Company

1416 Dodge Street
Oééha, N%braska

Re: Job #1304
Stansbury Mine
lMotors

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:

in further reference to Mr. Von Perbandt's letter to you of
March 5th regarding motors to be purchesed for the new Stans-

bury Mine, enclosed herewith is copy of letter received from

=

the War Production Board in this connection, which, in our
opinion is of very little help.

T 2 2 € o . ~ -
ﬁgu%r%ifg?dlng you t?}s merely for the purpose of completing
: Very truly yours,
7 ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

//
P 7\_/
BY /) )

Wm. Trommer/eb

CC - Geo. B. Pryde
H. C. Livingston
I. M. Charles
I. N. Bayless

A PO
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& GARCIA COMPANY SHEET NO.mo—

SULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
SRt e

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.
CHIOAGO

March 18, 1943
CoOPY

WAR PRODUCTION BOARD

Regional Office (11)

7310 VWoodward Avenue
Detroit, Michigan

Mareh 15, 1943

Allen & Garcia Company
332 S. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois

Attention: William Trommer

Subject: Job #1304
Union Pacific Coal Co.
Stansbury Mine, Rock Springs, Wyo.
Re-conditioned Motors

Dear lr. Trommer:

Please refer to your letter of March lst with reference to sub ject
mine. _

Inezsmuch ,as we have no motors of the specifications requested, we got
in touch 'with the Motors Division in Washington asking them it they
had anything on their lists. They listed two motors with us as fol-
lows: /
P d
/' 1 - 40 H.P., 1200 R.P.M., 440 volt, 3 phase, 60 cycle.
Paterson Motor Repair Company
89 Paterson Street
Paterson, New Jersey

1l - 75 H.P., 90 R.P.M., 440 volt, 3 phase, 60 cycle.
d. L. Hemphill & Company
1600-06 53rd Street
North Bergen, New Jersey

They make a point in their letter that special enclosures on the used
market have been absorbed by private industry, army, navy, and other
sources, consequently they do not have but a very few listed. Con-
sequently, these are the only motors we cen offer at this time.

Yours very truly,

H. S. Turner (Signed)
Machinery & Equipment Section
Productiocn Service

Detroit, Region




AG, PRESIDENT

ALLEN & GARrRCIA COMPANY Livon PEBBANDT

SECRETARY AND TREASURER

CABLE ADDRESS CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

_ ek PHONE
YALGAR" CHICAGO = ——-;y@F_— ——y HARRISON 2472
{{ I
I )

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

March 9th, 1943,

Mr, Eugene MoAuliffe, President, |
The Union Pacifie Coal Co,, g il
1416 Dodge St., |
Omaha, Nebr,

Dear Sir:- RE: Job #£1304. |

We have today received a wire from the War Production
Board as follows: :

"RE _APPLICATION FOR WAIVER UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY RESTRIC- |
TIONS SCHEDULE A ORDER L-193 ALLOWING USE OF STRUCTURAL STEEL '
FOR CONVEYOR GALIERY, BENTS, REFUSE BIN AND STRINGERS AND DECK- ]
ING HEREBY WAIVED., CONFIRMATION FOLLOWS ADDRESS INQUIREES '
W. B. MERCER, GENERAL INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT DIVISION®,

o Signed- CURTIS E. CAIDER, DIRECTOR GENERAL FOR |
Ve OPERATIONS- WAR PRODUCTTON BOARD, " H

This apparently gives us the g0 ahead as far as
the structural design is concerned and if we can get a release
on the motors and speed reducers, we should be in good shape to

proceed rapidly.
< Yours very truly,
ALLEN & GARCIA CQUPANY

CC-lir.Geo.B.Pryde é

Mr.H.C.Livingston
Mr,.I.M.Charles.

%
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March 8, 1943
i!
Hr. L. von Perbandt 5
Allen & Cercia Compeany i
Melormick Building !
Chicage, Illinois .
Deer Mr. von Ferbandt: |
Z have yvours of March 5 on moters for the Stans- “
II' I.
bury ¥ine, 2lso revort of even date on the recult of \
|
vresent prioprities. @
B = 4 Jik
il
I will carry the file with me to Rock Evnrings ﬁ
this week and go into the matter of meking eppllication : f
~ : . X . : . i
for priorities for the purchase of motors while there. l
i
Sincerely yours, !
)
|
|
eg: MNr. G. B. Pryde ' . f
: ¢
i
L h
L]
i
Al
P
R P i i1
| n 2 ut
R—— M-




{NG, PRESIDENT A], SR ~ . L.voN PERBANDT,
_,J:ncI:Q,Jn..\i’lca-PnasmEm JL]:Al\ & GARCIA ()()MI)AXR & SECRETARY AND TREASURER
A CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS L
“ALGAR"™ CHICAGO e ﬁw@v— — HARRISON 2472
MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

March 5th, 1943,

Mr. Bugene McAulifre, President,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,

1416 Dodge St.,,

Omeh& 9 Nebr,

Dear Sir:- RE: Job #1304,

In connection with the motors for Hanna crusher and |
Stansbury Mine, we have canvassed the field rather thoroughly in . I
order to obtain used or reconditioned motors for this service and 1§l
have been unsuccessful, We have asked the following companies,
nemely:= Sievert Electrig Company, Arthur Wagner Bleotric Company,
Morse Bros,Machinery Company, Chicago Electric Company, The Glow
Electric Company, War Production Board, Mr, Jack Holman, of the

Empire State Building, New York, and Mr. H, 8o Turner, Regional
Office (11) or Detroit, Michigan,

Mro Jo Co Holman, Project Analysig Branch, War Pros
duction Board, advises that they have no inventory orf totally ene

closed motors and "applicants who have inquired for this type have
Secured over=-sized motors and enclosed them®,

It does not appear as though we will have any suce
cess in obtaining used motors of thls type and believe that if you
will mske an applieation to WePoB, to permit the purchase of new
motors for this service, classifying it as hazardous and als
ing that they are for Operation in high altitudes, you will obtain
Permission and we can broceed to get this part of the work behind .
us, We can get the required motors now from the manufacturer on ;
the basis of 8 to 10 weeks delivery, Woulad appreciate your obe |
taining clearance on these items as soon as possible,

Yours very truly,

ALLEN GARCIA:ESMP
LVP:HL BY . W M

CC=Mr,Geo.B.Pryde |
Mr.H, c-mvmgﬂton
Mr.,I.M,Charles
Mr.I.N.Bayless
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L OING, PRESIDENT AI AT ; e L.voN PER
e B LLEN & GArciaA CoMPANY et
e [ R CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS e
“ALGAR" CHICAGO R —‘27@\'" — HARRISON 2472
MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S. MICHIGAN AVE.
/ CHICAGO

March 5th, 1943,

Mr, Eugene MecAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,

GQmeha, Nebr,

Dear Sir:- RE: Job #1304,

I have been contacting the various companies regarding
the question of deliveries and priorities with the following re-
sults:

Order #l- Pan-American Bridge Company advise that
they have their material all on order for delivery im April amnml
May on an AA=3 priority. There is some question as to whether
this program will be interferred with and whether it may be neces=
sary to get an AA-2X at the time of the promised delivery date, but
as it stands now, everything is in order. The thing that we must
look forward to is that WPB may issue a better priority to some
one else that may take precedent at the mill and push it out of
line, The only thing that would safeguard this somewhat, would
be to obtain an AA=2X priority.

Order #3- Robt, Holmes & Bros,= Platework. We dis-
cussed this situation with Mr, Holmes who advises that priority
AA=3 will be satisfactory for the delivery date of June lst, How=
ever, there is some discussion regarding the motors for the car
retarders and these we are attempting to obtain used motors for
ag they are not totally enclosed, using a standard 1 HP., 1200
RFM, motor,

Order #4- Wo.A.Jones Fdry.&Mach.Co,~ Speed Reducers.
The question of priorities anmd deliveries on speed reducers is now
in the hands of Jones Foundry, who will advise us as soon as they
can determine the requirements.

Order #5- Dings Magnetic Separator Co., In connection
with this order, we are awaiting advice from the factory regarde
ing priority and delivery. This also applies to order #7,

Order #9- U,S.Rubber Co.- Conveyor Belt, The U.S,
Rubber Company advises that the priority rating for the belt con-
veyor belt is satisfactory for delivery on June first as specified,




/

& GaRrciA COMPANY Suxer No.— B0

_NSULTING & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS
St

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.

OHIOCAGO

Mrs Bugene MoAullfPe « o o o s s o 5 o o o .3/5/43,

Order #10= The Jeffrey Mfg, Co. Single Roll Crusher.
We are awgiting advice from the factory as to whether shipment
will be made by June lst as specified,

Order #lle Major Equipment Co.- Control Board & Dise
tribution Center. The delivery on an AA-3 can be made 6 weeks from
receipt of drawings, which will give us ample time,

Order #18-& 13- General Electric Co,, covering Motor
generator set and starters. We are awaiting confirmation by
the factory as to delivery and priority.

Order #14- Lincoln Elec., Co.- Switches, Priority and
delivery are satisfactory,

Order #15= Jos, T. Ryerson & Sons advise that the
priority rating is satisfactory and that they will deliver the
reinforcing steel by the time specified,

This apparently indicates that in the majority of cases
our priorities of AA-3 will permit delivery by July lst, which is
in keeping with our schedule. As soon as we receive replies from
the various factories on orders #2, 4, 5, 7, 10, 12 and 13, we will
advise you. We have been promised th{s information the forepart
of this coming week. As it now stands in a majority of cases,
no better priority is required, but of course, we could receive no
promises that something might upset them at a later date.

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA

LVP:HL BY(jj;/jégcﬂf
CC=Mr .H, CoLi?ingston
MI'.I oNoB&YleSS
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My, 0. R, Helle 1
Limitation Order 1-1908%
ion

Dear ¥r. Hellor:

Yours of Februsry 27, £il
walver for use of steel in connect

e G-128, on sppliecation for
ion with coal preperation eduip-
ment at our Stansbury tipnle, ete.:

)

The Allen & CGarcia Compeny advise having
of their dreving PD1, Job 1304, on March 1, which
e you to authoricze the steel requested.

The Northwest is getting in terrible shaps for coal and
we nust nush the new Stansbury Hine forwaerd 28 fast as possible;
our requirements this year conservatively estimeted at 8,000,000
tons, in feet our production for the first 2 months of 1943 ran
S4.8% above the same period last year, when the railyoad was doing
a heavy businesse.

The Assistant Solid Fuels Coordinator at Seattle, Dr.
J. B, Unpleby, is continuously pressing us to help with govern-
ment feliveries and as & result of the mine explosion at the
Hontana Coal snd Iron Company's Smith Mine at Washoe, Hontana,
the Northern Pacific Rallroad, who have been purchasing fuel coal
frorm the Smith Mine, are asking for 200,000 tons of coal from Wyoming
which they will not be able to obtain, either wiiolly or in part.

We sre driving two ventilation hesdings now in coal
8'6" high at the Stansbury Mine and will get out about 4,000 tons
of development coal per month, which, while net first olass, will
be applied on the commercisl market where it can be used.

HMay I suggest, in all kindness, that compelled as we. are
to run the gemut of a dozen offices with continuval delays and
inquiries, we are terribly handicapped, our engineering and operating




forces badly reduced, working day and night to try to make the
progress vhich will enable us to get the Stansbury Mine inte
production this fall. Therefore I would sppreciate anything you
can do to expedite thees matters.

Sincerely yours,




- SIDENT A]— =~ =X = = | L.voN PERBANDT,
S e S LLEN & GARCIA CoMpPANY
B,
ADBRESS CONSUL‘I‘ING &CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE
.Afé:'i:" CHICAGO — _._.nl@w. — HARRISON 2472
R, y/

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Merch 1, 1943

The Union Pacific Coal Co.
Mr. Bugene McAuliffe

1416 Dodge Street

Omaha, Nebraska

Re: Job #1304
# Stansbury Mine

Dear Mr. McAul;ffé:

Received the~following telegram from Mr. C, R, Heller, Ad-
ministratqp’L—l93 War Production Board:

"RE APPLICATION TO RECONSTDER WATVER GRANTED UNION PACIFIC
COAT, COMPANY DATED FEBRUARY 20 REQUIRED YOU FORWARD LAY.
QUT SHOWING LOCATION OF REFUSE BIN AND CONVEYING EQUIPMENT
AGREEABLE TO WATVING OTHER ITEMS EXCEPT REFUSE BIN AND

/ STRINGERS AND DECKING BELT CONVEYOR",
y

Ale have complied with his Trequest, and have sent him one print
of our Drawing PD1, on Job #1304.

Very truly yours,
ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

¥m. Trommer/eb

I. M. Charles
G. B. Pryde

I. N. Bayless f//,/”a
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"-&' GARrCIA CoMmpany CC - Eugene McAuliffe/

SHEET NO,— —————

. _NSULTING & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS F. A. Hunter
& I. M. Charles
S G. B. Pryde
CHICAGO I. N. Bayless

Mereh 1, 1943

Materials Redistribution Branch
{lar Production Board
Detrolt, Michigan

Re: Job #1304
Union Pacific Coal Co.
Stansbury Mine
Roel Springs, Wyo.
Re=conditioned lotors

Centlemens

In connection with the ebove noted Job, we have occasion to use the
Tfollowing list of motors, which, in accordance with Conservetion Order
L-122, we understand must be re-conditioned motors » unless we are une
able to cbtain same. We have tried to obtain these mobors from the
used markeb, but have met with no success. The following is the list
of motors desired:

- 25 H.Pop, 1200 R.P.M,, no base
b 10 HuPt, 1200 R'Pnz'g.’ no -E'.ILSEJ
- 10 H.P., 1200 R.P.M., with base
- 30 HoJ?o, 1200 RBPQ?‘ZQF with base
- 25 H&PI’ ?20 RaPoIﬂq, ':urith base
2 HePoy 1200 R.P.M,, no base
40 H.P,, 1200 R.P.M., no base
75 H.,P., 1200 R, P.M., with base

NN

All of the sbove motors are to be high starting torcue, low starting cur-
rent, totally enclosed, fan cooled, ball or sleeve bearing, for operation
on 220-440V, 3 phase, éo gycle, A-C,

We also need two 1 H.P., 1800 R.P.M., normal starting torgue, normal
starting current, ogen type, sleeve bearing, without base; operation on
220=440V, 3 phase, 60 cyecle, A-C,

Will you kindly edvise us if you kmow of any source from which these re-

conditioned motors might be secured? We were directed by Mr. Jack Holman,

of the Var Production Boerd, Construction Division, New York, to comtach
you in this regard. VYe are asking for enelosed type motors because of
the Tact that they will have to opcrate under hazavdous dry dust con-
ditions, inasmuch as they will be employed in a coal tipple where coal
is soreened and crushed, causing considerable dust., Any help you ean
glve us in this connection will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,
ALLIY & GARCIA COMPANY

Vim . Trommer/eb
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& GARrcCLA COMPANY

CONSIRUCTIN NOf— ———
_AesSULTING & NSIRU! G ENGINEERS SHEET
a —

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.
CHIOCAGO

Mareh 1, 1943

Mr, H, C. Livingston
The Union Pacific Coal Compeny
Rock Springs, Viyoming

Re: dob 7130L
Stansbury Mine
Re-conditioned Motors

Dear Mr, Livingston:

Regarding the motors to be bought for the new Stansbury Mine.
We have beer uneble so far to find these on the used market.
We have also conbacted Mr. Jeck Holmen, of the War Production

Board, Coustruction division, New York, and enclosed herewith
find a copy of his letter to us.

Vie bave written the Materiels Redistribution Branch, in De-
trolt, as Mr. Holmen suggests, and sre availting an answer now.

We will advise you further.

Vory truly yours,

ALLESN & GARCIA COMPANY

Vim. Trommer/ eb ] %%4/ : /%”/W

GG - Zugene McAuliffe \/
P, A, Hunter
I. M. Charles
G. B. Pryde
I. N. Béyless

=
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, & GARrRCIA COMPANY

_#SULITNG & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

SHEET NO,

—
McCORMICK BUILDING c 0 P Y
——— e,
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE. =
CHIOCAGO

WAR PRODUCTION BOARD
February 25, 1943
In reply refer to:
Construction Division
Fmpire State Building

Room #5406
New York, N.Y.

Allen & Garcia Company

332 S, Michigan Avenue Re: Job #1304

Chicago, Illinois Union Pacific Coal Co.
Stansbury Mine

Attention: Williem Trommer Rock Springs, Wyoming

Re-conditioned Motors
Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge your inquiry of February 23rd.

We have no inventory of totally enclosed motors. Applicants who have
inquired for this type have secured over-sized motors and enclosed them,
If you have not already done so, we might suggest that you contact

the Materiels Redistribution Branch, in Detroit, since the Detroit area
has had the largest number of motors in the enciosed type.

There are some 2 and 3 H.P. explosion proof motors indicated on the
inventory held by Defense Plant Corporation, c¢/o lMonsanto Chemical
Company. Should you be interested in this you mey address Mr. D. R
Evans, c¢/o Defense Plant Corporation, P. O. Box 1311, Texas City, Texas.

The Carrier Corporation at Syracuse, New York, show several motors of

1 and 2 H.P. We believe that you will be able to obtain the require-
ments of the 1 H.P., 1800 R.P.M., which you list.

Very truly yours,
J. C. Holman (Signed)
Project Analysis Branch




WAR PRODUCTION BOARD
WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 27, 1943

IN REPLY REFER TO!

G=128

The Union Pacific Coal Company
1416 Dodge Street
Omaha, Nebrasks

Attention: IMr. Eugene McAuliffe
Reference: File No, 086=01

Gentlemen:

Ve have been requested by Mr, J. L. G. Weysser,
Deputy Chief of the Coal Section, MNinlng Equipment Division
Viar Production Board to keep you advised concerning applica-
tion for waiver allowing the use of steel in connection
with the coal preparation equipment for your Stansbury
tipple. '

Ve have wired Allen and Garcia Company, Chicago,
Illinois, to forward drawings which they have undoubtedly
prepared showing the conveying equipment so that we may
better determine just what is included in the various items
which you desire to have waived from the restrictions of
Limitation Order I~193.

In our wire we have indicated that we are agreeable
to allowing the use of the structural steel for the conveyor
gallery and back leg, but that we should have more informa-
tion before allowing structural steel for the pickers refuse
bin and the structural steel frame on the belt conveyor.

A copy of our wire is attached hereto.

Very truly yours,

T
C. R. Hellef, Administrator

Limitation Order 1-193

Attachment
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FEBRUARY 26, 1943

ALIEN & GARCIA COMPANY
HC CORMICK BUILDING
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
RE APPLICATION TO RECONSIDER WAIVER GRANTED UNION PACIFIC
COAL COMPANY DATED FEERUARY 20 REQUIRED YOU FORVWARD LAYOUT
SHOWING LOCATION OF REFUSE BIN AND CONVEYING EQUIPMENT,
AGREEABIE TO VAIVING OTHER ITEMS EXCEPT REFUSE BIN AND
STRINGERS AND DECKING BELT CONVEYOR,

C. R, HELLER

ADMINISTRATOR I-193




o—
ot
LAy
Yo

February 19,

943

Allen and Gawm
332 South lehigs
seformick Build
Chicago, Illino

, Attention: Ir. L. Von Ferbands

; i
Dear Sip:

- E oy e e o monsa s P I B Fee o Py e r 5
¢ ismade Lo your letber of February 9, 1942
nameLing your Urder lio. 1 - Live 15 execpt-
avelrlal rop the otansbury Tipple, concerning

s

A - RS 3 & S Era -
these comments and inguiries:

T Jngd s t e They e
rder W0, 1 - Paragrap

tipple appears in error, should be !
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aph. e do not see any neceusity for carry-
hatever for materisl purchased f.0
that theo polleies should be cane
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Crder llo. 2 = Urawing Ho. M=12 ®150'0" ctrs.
in/error; should be about "100'C" etrs. Jlhich length
based upon?

Urder Lo, 4 = ohould not tho speed reducer for the
. eawty trip maker have been incliuded therein?

Urder lo. 6 - Bilge pump. It appears that the elevation |
of the pit will be such that no bilge puap is requived, sluply 1
providing floor drain, so we have asked lir. /lunter not to issue
this order ponding advice from you.

Very truly yours,

THE UHIOE FACIPIC COAL COMPANY "

Original Signed:

L DL CHARLES

Chief Englineer 1

CC - Mr, G, B Pryde (2)
lps I, lis Bayless /
lp. i, Gs Li‘?ingaton ]
lir, ¥o Ao Hunter

el _ 4




WESTERN UNION '-

FEBHUARY 16, 1943

CC TO MESSRS: MR. FUGENE LCAULIFFE R | s |

1. GEO, B. PRYDE
MR, I. N. BAYLESS i

MR. I. M. CHARIES {

IR, Ge. Lo STEVENSON |




Rock Sprinsgs - Februarv 13, 1943

Mr. Eugene lcAuliffe:
|

Referrine to yours of Februarv 11th, file 353-12. to lMr. von f

[}

Perbandt, copy to me:

lir. Hunter has received those orders, and will handle as re-

auested by Mr. von Perbandt. j/’/:? |
(A ' ¢ ..
; ﬁ |




February 12, 1043

Kr. J. L. G. Veysser

Deputy Chief of Coel S
Mining Equipment Divis!
Room 14 Tenpo Bldg.
4th & Jefferson Drive, SW

-
Youre of February

k¥ -

[y

s R - n nd : e 13 221 24 = -
"D-881, authorizaticn No. 1811, was eent

..-3

Pebruary 4 and received by our Rock Shrings

£y

S

offices on Februory 6, sc thal matter is disposed
of. It will not be necessary for you To return
a copy of the PD-68l, sent you with my letter of
February 5.

I will look forward to seeing you

-8
9

ew York CGity.

Very sincerely yours,

Odnl‘“t“': e
EUCENE Meauripree




 Equipment Division WAR PRODUCTION BOARD
4 1406, Tempo Bldg. R
2 etterson Drive, S WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 9, 1943

IN REPLY REFER TO:

Mr. Eugene lMcAuliffe, President
The Union Pacific Coal Company
1416 Dodge Sureet

Omaha, Nebraska

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
February 5 with which you sent a copy of your letter of
January 27 addressed o me, along with a copy of a PD-681
application, and to‘confirm my telephone conversation of
February 5 with you on that subject.

A doublé check on the office administering Limitation
Order L-193 confirms the fact that the PD-681 was sent directly
to that office, was processed, and that the suthorization
(#1611) wz's sent out on February 4. If you have not yet
receiveds/ the actual authorization, let me know, and I shall
be glad to see that proper steps are taken.

é/' Meanvhile, 1 appreciate your sending me a copy of
your letter of January 27, inasmuch as I am glad to have
word directly from someone whom I know concerning the coal
situation in your erea as it is aeveloping.

If you have further need for the copy of the PD-681
form which you sent to me, let me know, and I shall be glad
to return it. Meanwhile, however, I shall hold it against
the possibility thsat it may be useful in the event that some
further question might arise.

Very truly yours,

J.(L. G. I'Ieyssw/

Deputy ief of Coal Section




Rock Springs - February 11, 1943

}r. Eugene McAuliffe:

Referrins to my letter of vesterday, with list of materials

allowed for the Stansbury Mine:

Herewith photostatic copy of the order, Authorization No. 1611,

to be attached tn the ] 1ist I sent yox ydsterday, this for your files.

Ly /JMJC/

/
7

(’
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ALGAR" CHICAGO

/}ﬁﬁfjﬂﬁlmw ALLEN & GARCIA CoMmpany

Py CABLE ADDRESS

L.VON PERBAN DT,
SECRETARY AND TREASURER

PHONE
HARRISON 2472

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO
Febo 9th, 1943,

Mr, Eugene McAuliffe, Pres,,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St. ’

Omaha, Nebr,

Dear Sir:- RE: Job #1304,

We are today forwarding copies of all the orders placed
for the materials required for the new tipple for Stansbury Mine,

Order #1° - Covers the structural steel and is made
out t0 the Pan-American Bridge Company, who fabricated the steel
for the Hamna tipple. They have our order signed by us, this or-
der being on a pournd price basis. The final cost will be deter-
mined by the amount of steel that is actually required., We based
our weights on our original estimate of 211 tons and which was ale
lowed by the War Production Board, You will note this order was
made out t0 them direct and on a net price basis,

Order #2 = You will note is made out to the Allen &
Garcig Company on the basis of cost to you and your order should

be issued to us and we in turn have issued a separate order to the
Link=Belt Company.

Order #3 « Covers the platework and is made out to
Robert Holmes & Bros., Inc., direct on our order blank and can be

confirmed to them with your order direct or you may let it stand
as it is, '

Order #4 = Was made out to Allen & Garecis Compahy and
we in turn will purchase it from the W. A, Jones Foundry & Machine
Company, covering speed reducers and V=belt drives,

Order #5 = €overs the magnetic pulley made owt direct
to Dings Magnetic Separator Company.

Order #6 = Made out to Allen & Garcia Company covering
L electric bilge pump to be purchased from the Chicago Pump Company,

+ Order #7 = Made out to Allen & Garcia Company for
clutch backstop from the Wonway Clutch Company,

Order #8 - Was made out to the Metropolitan
Supply Company and we have not received final confirmat

prices so will forward that at a later date,

Electrical
ion of the

This covers the




‘ /o GARCIA. COMPANY

20
W&WK&H—UWG ENGINEERS SHEET No,

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

K
Mr, Bugene McAuliffe, , o . . . . . ¢ e e oew ow $2/0/45,

power wire and conduit,

Order #9 =« Covers a conveyor belt made out to Allen & .
Garcia Company and we have purchased it from the United States Rub-
ber Company.
Order #10=-

liade out to Allen & Garcia Company covers
a single roll crusher to be furnished by the Jeffrey Mfg, Company.

Order #11 = To the Major Equipment Company, covering
distribution center, control console, etce

Order #12 & 13 - Made out to Allen & Garcia Company cover=

ing the M=G set for the magnetic pulley and starters, placed with
~General Electric Companye.

Order #1& « Made out to Allen & Garcia Company for switch-
es from the Lincoln Electric Company.

Order #15 - Made out direct to Jos. T, Ryerson & Son,
covering reinforcing bars.

S In order to conform with certain rules and regulations of
manufacturers, War Production Board, etc,, it was necessary for us
t0 receive an order from you direct on certain items which are indi-
cated as being made out to the Allen & Garcia Company, namely, such
orders as you could place direct, Nos. 1, 3, 5, 11 and 15, could be
issued direct by you to the supplier, but would have to be on the
basis of a confirming order, It was our thought thet in order to
avoid any difficulties, it probably would be best if you could place
all the orders issued with us direct, as we have in turn issued our
orders to the various companies, without getting your direct confir-
mation, As the time was limited, we did not have an opportunity to
follow in full our usual procedure. We were successful, however, in
obtain two bids in most cases, but as_cailing prices prevail, the
competition obtained was not very active.

There are numerous minor items such as sash, cement, sand,
stone, bolts, rivets and stair treads, that we have not attempted to
cover on, being assured that we can obtain them when necessary and we
have not placed orders for the covering until we can determine just
what kind is available and preferred, not being allowed to use core
rugated steel. We are also convassing the market for used motors and
we feel sure that it will not be possible to obtain

totally enclo
. motors, such as you have used on the other installations, y 2pd




GARCIA COMPANY
ﬁaamxmvmomam SHEET No.._&L___

4 MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

/

Mro Eugene MCAULIfPe, o o o o o o o o o o » o . o o 02/9/43,

Would appreciate your advising of any comments or
suggestions which you may have to offer,

Yours very truly,

ALIEN & GARCIA COMPANY

o “ Jou Wil

Taedg

CC-Mr.,I.N.Bayless
Mr.Geo.B.Pryde
Mr.HB.C.Iimingston
Mr.I.M.Charles
Mr.F.A.Hunter




Rock Springs - February 10, 1943

( Ir. Eugene licAuliffe;:

Form PD-681, under Limitation Order L-193, for the Stansbury
liine, was returned day before yesterdav. the serial number 1611. I under-
stand you have copy of this in vour files,

I am attaching pefewith a copy of the list of materizls returned
to us showing what chang;as have been made. The notations on the list
are those which were inserted by whoever in liashington nrocessed the

application.

You will note we have heen denied any steel for the refuse
bin or for/the structural frame for the belt convevor supports, both

items restricted material.

i

/

iy understand is, while they have marked some of this restricted
material "Allowed," in a2ll cases where they have not made any comment

about its being refused, we will be allowed this material. I am also

attachinz herewith copy of letter lir. Charles has written to the Allen

& CGarcia Company, and to lMr. Hunter,




Rock Springs - February 10, 1943

oy Ko-Hanter:

P
Reference is made to our letter of Janvary 24 transmitbing Form PD-68L
in connection with conveying and power transmission equipment for the Stansbury
f Tipge,
e transmit herowith authorization # 1611 returned to us by the Jar

Production Board. The bill of maberials atbached thereto as noted by the lar

Production Board indicates the material

(&}
E

owed and those denied.

CC = lir, G. B, Pryde (2 exbra)
ir, I, I, Bayless Ustain,
¥r, He C, Livingston “M.cp
Allen and CGarcia Company
Chieago, Illinois




Pebruary 10, 1943

Allen and Gaveds Company
332 soabh -«iclﬂj{;ﬂﬂ Avenue
“glommict: Suilding
Chicagos illinois

Abbentlons e, L. Von Perbandt
Deay Uiyt
itbached hereto bill of mmberials acecmpanying the FO-68L

reburned by Lhe War 'reduction tBoard with the nobtations mede by them
therecie =

It appears quite impossible thot they inbtend that the beld
coaveyor, freme and housing be made of olhar than strueturel steel,
possibly the constyuctlon has nob besn sufficiently explained to them.

e should be rleased to have your comuents and advice as

&

to further procedure. There is sobhing to indicate the issuanse of a
waver of Lhe vestrictions of Scheduls "i* of thu limitation order,
11-93, uniess the nobtations on this list can be so consbrueds

Fhere was no omall typewritben note such as that abtached
£ the ID=681 Forn for the Hanna secondary crushor and convayer Author-
Jealion,

/e hope that your plang are progressing rgpidly-and that
ywwﬂlamheamt.oundm gome prints for the Jtansbury Tipple.

uith kindest personal rogerds

Very truly yours,
THE UNING PACIFIC COAL GOMPARY

Original Signed:
1. M. CHARLES

Chief “ngineer




fuant b0 Limitation Ordep L-193,

/‘,f_;gggif’ted Haterial Reouired - Part 1

cation fo < i i icti
1ica T exemptions frop restr.}ctz.ons O conveyors, hoppers, etco,
on equipment for ne

W coal tipple,

Hote:

(a) Steel bins and hoppers,
1 - Rotary dump hopper approxims

made up of 1/4% and 5/160
Used for receiving R,0
ton mine cars,

te capacity 30 tons of 1200 cu, fto
plate with necessary stiffeper lnembers, /,/

' olls coal containing large lumps from 3-1/2 7
fotal estimate weight - 16,000 1bs,

1 - Pickers refuse bin., A sproximete 150 ton capacity or 1800 cu. .,
made up of 1/4" and 5/16% plate with necessary stiffener members 10
used for receiving pickers rock from lump, egg and nut picking
tables, Total estimated weight — 8,500 1lbs,

1 - Domestie coal bin., Approximate 12 ton capacity or 600 cu, ?t,', /,
nade up of 1/4" plate with necessary stiffeners - Total estimated ’7
weight - 6,000 lbs,

1 - Robtary dump shield l/l;.“ and 5/16" plate with necessary stiffeners.
Total estimated weight - 3000 lbs, :

Total estimated cost € 13¢ - -;,13,909.005 f.0sb. mine,
Grand total weight of above Items I (a) 33,500 lbs,

ion to al : i imately 30,000 lbs. of misc-
additicen to above we will require approximately 30,
- ngiu; enall chutes, 3/16" and 1/L" plates, and 40,000 lbs. of
s i 3/16" and 1/L" plates and stiffeners for shaker screens and
p}amrfic“ing 'Ea.bles These items are not covered in Limitation Order
sna 5 DACKLALE °
L-193. i

18 3 c 10" centers 35'0" 1ift from
5 i pelt conveyor approxim.atolyi 100 i 1L
gj__)ﬂp Eﬂﬁsg to tipnles Capacity 500 T.P.ll. of R.C.li. coal containing
large lumpsSe

Restricted ilaterial Required:

ural stes complete, made up of 60" x lio. 10 gauge deck
5 Strg:‘b two gﬁegiai;z?: ‘90813%&% 3%1‘5118'31‘3 2" x 2" x % stiffener Rugles,
iﬁ nécassary vertical posts. 5.
Total esbimated weight = 6,500 1bs,
Total esbimated cost - $520,00

: "
a conveyor gallery and bacik leg, for above made.up o]
- atm{mﬁglclﬁzgil consis-:zuction using concrete floors for spanning
mgj;q;?mately 9010" from dump house to tipple, =
?fggal estimated weight - 20,000 1bs.
Tobal esbimate cost = $1,600,00

steel gallery is used as a back brace for transmitting shaker scercen
e ?
i?;f.ations to the ground“

Should gallery be made of material cther then steel, it will be necessary
ho

to add a steel back brace as well as additional steel breeing in the
fgr g:ure for tipple which is not covered by Limitation Order L-193.
stru

-1.7
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/ Little if any

steel will be saved on coms
y . . mpleted plant, ti G
vhe intvent of conserving steel contained in ‘oh:‘Ll.;,J Lim:it:-xt};sndgﬁg‘:ﬁng

_ 1 - Refuse flight conveyor 24" wi ;
A wide x i v = R
/ rock from picking tables, W dengyes il g plehe

/ Restricted lMaberial Reguired

1 - Steel frame made up of 30" x " trought plate, 3" x 3/8" wearing ba
e L rB
2 - 1/2" x 3" x 1/4" track angles and 2 ~ 1/2"' x 2% x 1/4m diagfnal ¢

anglese. “urved, trussed construction to reduce amount of supporting
structural steel,

Bstimated weight -~ 6,500 lbse R DA
Bstimated cost ~ $520.00
1 ~ Two compartment £light conveyor 48" wide by approximately 7510" centers

for use as mixing, crusher feed and crushed coal conveyor trough top
and bottom run,

Restricted laberial Recaujred:

1 . Steel frame made up of 1/h" bottom plate, 6% @ 8.2 lbse channel, 4" @
504 1bs chamnel, 6" x 5% x 3/8" angles, 3 = 1/2" x 2 - 1/2% x 1/b
angles, and 100 VF 21 1be beams, 3 - 1/2" x 3/8" wearing bars, frame
complebe with sides, six slide gates, curved sections, trough top and
botton run.

Tebimated weight - 20,000 1bse
Bstimabed cost - $1,600.00

2 . 60" apron type loading booms, 18'0% horizontal gection, 30'0" hinged
sectione

cor loading booms to be made up of 3" x 2 - 1/2" x 1/50
i:;ne.isfrgnisl'}zﬁ x2-1/2" x 1/4t angles, 6" x 3 - ]__/gu x 3/8n a.ng%es 1l
trussed comstruction, with hinged point to permit raising and lowering
boom when loading carse
Total estimated wezigh‘b - 12,000 1lbse
Betinated Cost = ¥960,00

Grand botal weight of above items I (b) - 65,000 1bss
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At Rock Springs, Wyoming
February 5, 1943

Personal

Mr uail

Lr. J. L. G. Weysser
jiining Bquipment Division, 7. P. B.

Room 1406, Temporary Bldg. ﬁ‘
Lth & Jefferson Dr., 3.
Tiashington, D. Co
Deap ify. lUeysser:

Herewith copy of my letter to you of
January 27th, together with copy of the PD-681
atbached thercto.

I am sending this to you personally, sO

that it may not get into your Lost and Found Depart-

ment.

Sincerely yours,

i

o?lﬂimﬂ'ﬁ 2 L L mmen
IE‘dt..-l..-'l. --|I il ‘_.r...l S
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rock tunnel in some 350 feeb. The main
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is now completed ami ready for L

gad; e delivery
E il &% T Al o e -
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2
L
will enber transit ebout February ls

of material, including the tix

o
i)
3
L

Cur neceasity for coal is growing steadily, owr production last
year, as I have herelolore sbated to you, 5,283,000 tons, wdih every
expectancy that we will need not less than 6 million tonms in 1943, This
estblmate is well bhorne out by the fact that, in January, 1942, we pro-
dueed h56,293 tons, while an esiimabe of production for Jmnuary of this
your, made todey, indieates a production of 580,000 tons for the month,
or an inerease of 27 per cent.

Just at the present moment, if we had coal to spare, we could
snower scue of the very urgent appsels made by Covorneent _uarlermsster
Department officlials for coal for Testern goveramental sctivitles.
Yesterdoy we peddled cut three cars to one of these places
completely out of coal, and today I am taking 15 cars awsy from the
Reilvoad, without the peraission of ils oflficlals, o glve Lo two obher
points Lhat are almost cut of fuel, without ony pronise from commercial
mines. On top of this situation, yeste ts pross dispatehes indicate
that fuel oll issues on the Pacific Coast have been ordered cut 25 per
eent by Secrotary Ickes, which will add te the confusion and further
demand for coal. !

that was

I me presenting this situstion to you, illustrative of vhat
we are up against in the way of fueling the Aailrosd and, i posaible,
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Rock Springs - January 26, 1943.

ur. Bugene licAuliffe:

Herewith, for your handling, four copies of Form PD-681

required for the purchase of conveying and power transmission _
equipmnent for the Stansbury Tipple under Limitation Order No. %
1-193. Information under Part 1, Item 1, has been supplied
by the Allen & Garcia Company. i

The original and two copies of Form PD-681 are to be |

filed with the War Production Board, the fourth copy being for

your files.

CG =yl Lirv G't B L] E‘_{"}fd.e




e

W - For Ume of Federal War Agencies ONLY
£8_ONLY BUREAU OF THE BupceT No
. 12-R178-42
PN o nikeas; APPROVAL EXPIRES pp 5
& . WAR PRODUCT |ON BOARD UATR T

Jonnam;
REQUEST AND AUTHORIZATION TO pLACE AN ORDER i

Naue TRTITT
FOR CONVEYING MACHINERY AND POWER TRANsHIss oy s Hasiete cout o,
EQUIPHENT PURSUANT TO LIMITATION oRpER Lo s

= T Board' Hashingtonl T ADDRESS (Straet, City, State)
ATTN: General Industrial Equipment Branch

Roel: Sprdngs, Vyondng
INSTRUCT | ONS '

S h L Ll tomovlense refar o Liitevion OrderNo: 1193

2 ; . ) Lin .
2. E:Eﬁg';ja dili::;nﬁﬁlguosaolud] gzgeg,‘ege?xnng a.ut_honzati.on covered by this form with respect to orders of five

quired to submit Part I of this form cuflglﬁi'zﬁe{;“ir‘!‘agbwerr and mechanical power transmission equipment are re-
Production Board, Washington, D, C. lplicate to the Ge

: neral Industrial Rquipment Branch of the VWar
3. One copy of this form will be

: . : returned to applicant indicating in Part II the action taken, A manufacturer ma
4, {“;aﬁiﬂéi ;:r:u}:ho;‘:z;t;onpgzlzegrodguwn’ pa e supplier for parts covered by a "Restricted Order”. !

a copy of PD-1A with column f S aleen Submitted, or is indicated as the type of priorityapplication applicable,

on PD-1A for Couveying M h§ or yalues omitted should be attached to this application. Hereafter all applications
5. Application £ yh 6 Machinery ﬁnd Power Transmission Rquipment should be accompanied by this application form.
. agglic:t;og Of authorization to "Begin Construction” on Form PN-200 under Order L-41 should be filed with this|
‘h'hex_-e.thxs form provides insufficient space for complete information relative to [tems 1 through 8 of Part I,
additional appropriately numbered sheets of the same size should be used and attached thereto,

PART 1. REQUEST

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS AUTHORIZATION TO PLACE PURCHASE ORDERS FOR THE CONVEYING MACHINERY AND MECHANICAL POWER
TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT SET FORTH BELOW IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTIONS (b1) AND (b2) OF ORDER L-193:

1. DESCRIPTION OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION:

(o) paed Doduvers and Cowolines

Approximately six unlte required - o bo oxdered.
: {1{ VeDale seds
Approstimately ulz unibs required » (0 hoe owiored.
- " .
et s 1B o il rnac

8 "} it d

_‘Emﬁaw clevan motors » 2 UP to 75 e (290 1P tebtal), all o bo orderoad.
AR eop Lachingry Ly e, I
. : i - PEETY Jo 03 Mo as & 4oy o e wall vy -3y Ty -_"I‘I. i im:—-\_:\ Hite {3:?30\',32'.13
LMGG ﬁm@jﬁ Q-ir.'a.\-i::.f.-u.:;g Wikl il sy ..r,_,..f‘..-_evdp +:w.,,_ 39 Ladhlan b s
carrs.a;sa. (6" aﬁa. polls) obe. « all &0 bo ordered. Total estimnted
wolght - 100,000 1bs. :

&)

MRS R ] AT T T . T R Y SR
33%. of 40" = G l:,lj'fg 82 GG = ;;);‘flb " and 1 287 Beuve vubbor COINgyor
belting « to bo oxderads

==

i FaLA Y FA i ATLS T 4 ‘\‘3':'-.- '-:::
(2) 42" = 50% magootis hoad pulley for belb conveyor - to bo o

Y 518 [#) 55 Vb ~ds -
Application for cmemptions from restricticns on convey ra, "hOwa 3 GUCo,
pursuant o Limitation Order L-193, on cquipment for new ccal vipple.

Restrleted laterial Beouired - Part T

(a) Steal hins and hoppers. TR
L = Rotary dunp hopper approximate capueiby 20 tons oX .":Zm) Cile LTe
made up of 1/4" and 5/16% plate with nocessary stiffcner nem-
bers. Used for receiving R,0.l. ceal containing lerge lumps
from 3-1/2 ton mine cars. Totel ostimabted weight -~ 16,000 lbs.

1 - Pigkers refuse bin. Approximste 150 ton c.:gaeit;,r‘c::vr 1800 eu. ft.
nade up of .'i./g’:.“ ond 57160 _plete with nocessary atz.i;f’ez}csr_membors 4
used for recelving piclers rocl from lump, ogg and nub picidng
tabies. Tobal estimated weight — €,500 lho

log ™)

Ga

1 - Domostie coal bin., Approximate 12 ton cupscity or OO0 cu. L.,

Ao - s P SR S Py Apees
made up of 1/4" plate with pecessary sbiffencrs - Tobal esbtimabed

LS

welght - 6,000 Lbs. ‘

L - Rotery duup shield 1/44 end 5/16" plate with necessary stiffencrs.
Tokal esbimabed weizht - 3000 lbs.
Total cotimgbed cost & 13¢ - 13,900.00, £.0.b. wine.
(rand total welght of avove Items T (ai 33,500 lbs.

- Hotes: 1In additior 4o chove we will regplve approximsbely 20,000 lbs. of mis-
cellansous emall chubes, 3/167 and /L5 plates; and- 40,000 ibs. of 1
homork 3/16% and /4% plates and stiffencrs for shalior screons and
shaking picking tables. These items avre not covered in Limitabion
Order L-193. -

¥ .

{b) One 48" belt cenveyor approximately 1U0'07 centers 35'0" 1ift from Gy
house %o tipple. Uspacily 500 F.r.H. of R.0.l, ceal contalning largo
Jumps.

1 - Structural steel frame complebe, made up of GO x {20 gauge deck
plabe, two &' chamnels © 8.27 nbringers 2% = 20 x 1/4" stificnor
. angles, and neceusary verbical posits.
Total cstimated weight - 6,500 1bs,
Total estimated cost - $520.00

1 - Structural stesl conveyor gallery anl back ieg, Lor above made up
of angle and channel constructlon using concrebae fioors fop 5pan-.
ning epproximately 90(0" f£rom dump heuse to tipple.

, Total estimated wolghl -~ 20,000 iba.
Total sablmate cost - {1,600,00

liote: Above stesl gallery iz used as a beck hrase for transnitiing shaler
gereon vibrations %o the ground.

Should gallery be made of materinl other than gtool, it will be neces-
apry for us to add a sbesl back brece as well as adiitional ateol

breeing in the structure for tipple which &s nob covered by Limitation
Ordor L-193.
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CERTIFIC

The Union vasific =.',:;:L. CIpany

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS RE RT IS CQ
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

ATI0N

ECT AND
/

{PLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS

1

=
S

AHE,}?& CDH&%

J

mm%wdnumomzso OFFICIAL

DATE

TITLE

SECTION 35 (A) OF THE UMITED STATES CRIMINAL CODE, 18 U.5.C. SEC.
STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION TO ANY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY OF TH

80,
E UN

MAKES IT ACRIMINAL OFEENSE .TO MAKE AWILLFULLY FALSE
fTED 'STATES AS T0O AN‘I’ MATTER WITK'I!{, ITS JURISDICT ION.

PART 11.

AUTHORIZATIGN

APPLICATION.

i e
il
b I

AUTHORIZAT ION NO.

DATE

THE APPLICANT [DENTIFIED ABOVE IS AUTHORIZED TO PUCE DRDERS FOR THE *}(ACHINERY AND EQUIFMEHT DEFINED IN THIS

-

DIRECTOR GENERAL FOR OPERATIONS

DENIA
THE REOUEST WAS DENIED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

SIGNATURE:

L

ADMINISTRATOR, ORDER L-193

GO —War Boarl 1510-—-p.

: g



Rock Springs - January 29, 1943

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe:

Referring to yours of December 23rd, file 086-01:
' The Forms PD-681, required for the purchase of conveying
equipment, at the Stansbury Tipple, under Limitation Order No. L-193,

have been forwarded to you by Mr. Huntex for further handling.




& GARCIA COMPANY
M;consmvcrmomem SHEET No,

\ MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S. MICHIGAN AVE.
CHIOAGO

4 Jan, 29th, 1943,

Mr, I. M, Charles, Chief Engr.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Wyo.

Dear Sir:- ; RE: Job #1304,

“e-have vour letter of January 24th together with
copy of PD-681, have checked over the same and find 1t savis-
factory. Therefore, we did not wire you, essuming that non-re-
ceipt of a wire would indicate approval.

Under date of January 22nd, we-wired you that car
heuls were included under items 4, ¢ and D, page 3 of our list
of Jenuary 12thj the necessary aspeed reducers and couplings be-
ine ineluded under item A, motors and starters under item G,
the chains, chafuing, sprockets, eto,., being under item D. In

connecticn with whatever bearing supporis and frames that will

be necessary, these were ineluded under ths structural steel for
the tipple.

Pleace do not overlook the fact that this authoriza-
tion does not provide you with an exemption from the material re-
strictions and limitations on use of materials described in Schedule
A, or any other provision of order L-193. It ig also necessary for
you to obtain a walver of restriction, Schedule A, order L-193, and
authorlzation number. We are also awaiting this waiver for the
conveyor installation at Hanna, ‘e have placed orders, but cannob
get a release Or acceptance until such a walver is given to us for
passing on to the manufacturer. :

7e have proceededto lay out the tipple incorporating the
revisions that were necessary and on a larger scale. Ve are now

rovising the 1/8" scale drawings on a more accurate basis. As soon
as completed will get in touch with you to arrange for your approval,

Yours very truly,
ATIZN & GARCIA COMPANY '

LVPSHL BY @55 é’ gﬂ
/ ce-Mr .Bugene MoAuliffe Lj/ W
] My

JHB.C.Livingston
V. Geo.B.Pryde




& GARCIA COMPANY

LNSTEIG & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
S
- L iCoY

SHEET No,

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S. MICHIGAN AVE,
CHICAGO

33!10 Sﬁhs 19% o

My, H. Co Iivingston, Gen. Supte,
The Union Pacifie Coal (0.,
Rock Springs, Vyoo.

Dear Sirte RE: Job #1304,

in socordance with your wire of the 7ih,; we are
enclosing a copy of she Apalystst's Interview Heopopandun made on
December 1lth, in Hew York, by kr., Archer whilte lr. MoAuliffe
end I were there., I had epsumed thet you hed a copy of this
report direct from Mr, Avcher as we sugrested that he send same

]
\\JG 3!013 -]

ap fay we have had no word that the priority hed
been allowed snd are somevhat surprised after having been ase
sured thet nothing would gtand in its way.

In comnection with the preparation of plans .and
preliminary work, as soon as our ¥e, Cain can complete them
would like for you %0 arronge for a meobting either here 02
in Rock Springs so that vie oan ve assured that everything is
in order and meets with your approval before sterting any of
the feteils. -

Appreciating your early reply, we &Xe¢,

Yours very truly,
ALLTN & GARCIA COMPANY |

LW:HL BY
Enel, i M
Ge=lir,.Fugens MoAuliffe

¥y .B080 B opﬂ‘.
¥r.I.N.Bayless
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Omaha, December 23, 1942

(Original on file 086-01, priority,
Stansbury Mine)

Mr. G. B, Pryde:

You have copy of Mr. von Perbandt's letter of Decem-
ber 21, referring to Form PD-681,

I am enclosing copies sent to me with Mr., von Per-
bandtl!s letter and will you please advise if you are in a

position to have same filled out for filing?

ENE P -4
b 1ot 4 PR T

EUGENE [:AULY




cCopy
ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

December 21, 1942

Mr. Eugene lMcAuliffe, 0
s ngge e (Original on file 086-01,

ri :
Omgha, Nebraska. ; priority, Stansbury Mine)

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:

Have your letter of December 18th advising that Mr.
A. R. Archer indicates that we will get our priority rating
very shortly and we will govern ourselves accordingly. How-
ever, we will await its final issuance before doling any ;
ordering in order to play safe.

In this connection we are enclosing several coples
of form PD-681 which is a request and authorizatlon to place
an order for conveying machinery and power transmission
equipment, pursuant to limitation order L-193 and sugges®
that this authorizatlion be obtained as soon as possible.

We have received a copy of the Anglyst's Interview
Memorendum from Mr. A. R. Archer and will use this in govern-
ing our design and detall in connection with the design and
detail of the tipple. Wie would appreclate any suggestions
which your boys might have to make regarding substitution
of materigls that we agreed to.

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY
/s/ L. von Perband®

cc - Mr, I, M. Charles
Mr. G. B, Pryde
Mr. H., C. Livingston
Mr. I. N. Bayless




